pproved as to Form and Legality Attorney

OAKLAND CITY COUNCIL

CLERT

OFFICE OF

2008 NOV -7 AM 4:09

Resolution No. \_\_\_\_\_C.M.S.

Introduced by Councilmember Patricia Kernighan

## RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE USE OF PAY-GO FUNDS IN THE AMOUNT OF \$7,450.00 FROM COUNCILMEMBER PATRICIA KERNIGHAN'S PAY-GO ACCOUNT TO PAY FOR NON-CAPITAL COSTS INCURRED IN THE DEVELOPMENT OF A BASIC FAMILY AND INDIVIDUAL EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS ON-LINE TRAINING COURSE IN CANTONESE FOR THE CHINESE COMMUNITY

WHEREAS, Councilmember Patricia Kernighan wishes to use \$7,450.00 of her Pay-Go funds to pay for the development of a Basic Family and Individual Emergency Preparedness Online Training course in Cantonese for the Chinese Community; now, therefore, be it

**RESOLVED:** That the City Council authorizes the use of Pay-Go in the amount of \$7,450.00 from Councilmember Patricia Kernighan to pay for consultant costs incurred to develop a basic Family and Individual Emergency Preparedness On-Line Training course in Cantonese for the Chinese Community; and

**FURTHER RESOLVED:** That the City Administrator is hereby authorized to transfer \$7,450.00 from Councilmember Patricia Kernighan's General Purpose Fund (1010) Pay-Go account to the Oakland Fire Department's Emergency Services Program organization (20711) for the above purposes.

IN COUNCIL, OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA, \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_\_,

## PASSED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:

AYES - BROOKS, BRUNNER, CHANG, KERNIGHAN, NADEL, QUAN, REID, and PRESIDENT DE LA FUENTE

NOES -

ABSENT -

ABSTENTION -

ATTEST:

LaTonda Simmons City Clerk and Clerk of the Council of the City of Oakland, California